
Happy 
Birthdates 

January 1 ~ Casi Sullivan 
January 7 ~ Joanne Smith 
January 8 ~ Michelle Douglas  
January 19 ~ Dayton Simmons 
January 21 ~ David Kevech 
January 21 ~ Marie Hollis 
January 24 ~ Ben Neff, Sr. 
January 30 ~ Dolly Davis  
January 30 ~ Everett Douglas 

Schedule 
Monday, January 1   New Year’s Day 
Wednesday, January 3  7:00PM  Bible Study 
Thursday, January 4  6:30PM  Choir Rehearsal 
Saturday, January 6  Epiphany  
Sunday, January 7    Baptism of the Lord 
   9:00AM CE Meeting 
 10:00AM  Sunday School 
 11:00AM  Worship 
   6:00PM The Chosen 

Monday, January 8   7:00PM Women’s Connection 
Tuesday, January 9 12:00PM  Bible Release Time 
Wednesday,January 10   7:00PM  Bible Study 
Thursday, January 11   6:30PM  Choir Rehearsal 
Sunday, January 14 10:00AM  Sunday School 
 11:00AM  Worship 
 12:15PM E & Worship Meeting 
Monday, January 15  Martin Luther King Day 
Tuesday, January 16   6:00PM Property Meeting 
Wednesday, January 17   7:00PM  Bible Study 
Thursday, January 18   6:30PM  Choir Rehearsal 
Sunday, January 21   9:30AM Stewardship Meeting 
 10:00AM  Sunday School 
 11:00AM  Worship 
Tuesday, January 23 12:00PM Bible Release Time 
Wednesday, January 24   7:00PM  Bible Study 
Thursday, January 25   7:00PM  Choir Rehearsal 
Sunday, January 28 10:00AM  Sunday School 
 11:00AM  Worship 
Tuesday, January 30   7:00PM  Session 
Wednesday, January 31   7:00PM Bible Study 

Date Greeters Scripture Readers Offering Counters Children in Worship 
January  7 Kim Neff Joyce Myers Curt Sprowls Dan Biwer 
January 14 Lisa Vipperman Jim Shrader Linda Sprowls Linda Sprowls 
January 21 Lorraine Shrader Michell Little Michelle Douglas Michelle Douglas 
January 28 Matt and Loni King Michelle Douglas Linda Sprowls Linda Sprowls

January 7 
First Sunday after Epiphany

Set up: Loraine Shrader 
Bread: Loni King 

Captain: Jim Shrader 
Team: 

Joyce Myers, 
 Loni King,  

Linda Sprowls  
and Dan Biwer


